

SADHU VASWANI INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT STUDIES FOR GIRLS

> Unaided- Private, Linguistic Minority (Sindhi) Institute Approved by A.I.C.T.E. Certified under ISO 9001:2015

Dr. B. H. Nanwani Director Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University, NAAC Accredited with "B+" Grade **Institute Codes:** SPPU: IMMP016030, D.T.E.: 6614, AISHE: C-44578, AICTE: 1-21641511

List of Students receiving Awards/Medals for Outstanding Performance in Sports/Cultural Activities

A.Y. 2021-2022

Roll No.	Our Cultural Ambassadors for AKAM	Name of the Event/Activity
20125	Ms. Parishweta Gulhane	2nd Position in 'Talent Maze: Rhythmic Thunders' - National Level Virtual Dance competition
20124	Ms. Mrunali Patil	3rd Position in 'Talent Maze: Rhythmic Thunders' - National Level Virtual Dance competition
20119	Ms. Sakshi Jodhwani	2nd Position in 'Talent Maze: Virtual Relay (National Level Online Game Marathon)'
20154	Ms. Muskan Ahmad	3rd Position in 'Talent Maze: Virtual Relay (National Level Online Game Marathon)'
20159	Ms. Riya Chotwani	2nd Position in 'Talent Maze: The Brilliant Brush' - National Level Painting competition
20132	Ms. Falak Baig	3rd Position in 'Talent Maze: The Brilliant Brush' - National Level Painting competition
	Team SVIMS	2nd Position in National level Competition - BIZ – A –THON
20106	Ms. Gangotri Oza	
20104	Ms. Krutika Khubchandani	
20103	Ms. Deepali Chanchlani	

KNONWON

DR. B. H. NANWANI DIRECTOR BADHJ VASWARIHISTINITE OF WANAGEMENT STUDIES FOR GIRLS 6. KOREGAOH ROAD, PUNG-111-001



6, Koregaon Road, Pune – 411001. Ph. 020-26054491 Fax: 020-26054481 Website: www.svims-pune.edu.in, Email: director@svims-pune.edu.in

	Team SVIMS	2nd Position in 'Power Puff Entrepreneurs - The
20123	Ms. Anuja Jagdale	Online Ideation Fest [National Level Competition]'
20142	Ms. Mansi Asnani	
20141	Ms. Nishigandha Vairat	
20107	Ms. Pooja Raskar	
20140	Ms. Preeti Bhise	2nd Position in 'Game of Talks: National Level
		Debate Competition'
20155	Ms. Rucha Lathi	3rd Position in 'Game of Talks: National Level
		Debate Competition'
20101	Ms. Kanizfatema Khan	3rd Position in National Level Summer Internship
		Project (SIP) Presentation Competition

BNANNAN

Dr. B H Nanwani Director

DR. B. H. NANWANI DIRECTOR SADHU VASWANI HISTHTUTE OF MANAGEMENT STUDIES FOR GIRLS 6, KOREGAON ROAD, PUNE-411 001



6, Koregaon Road, Pune – 411001. Ph. 020-26054491 Fax: 020-26054481 Website: www.svims-pune.edu.in, Email: director@svims-pune.edu.in

Certificates for Outstanding Performance in Sports/Cultural Activities AY 2021 -2022

'Talent Maze: Rhythmic Thunders' - National Level Virtual Dance competition

Placement Committee Of SVIMS SADHU VASWANI INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT **STUDIES FOR GIRLS, PUNE** The Talent Maze-National level Virtual **Competition For a Cause** Held On 17th June 2021 **Category : Rhythmic Thunders (Dance Competition) Certificate of Participation** is being awarded to Ms. Parishweta Krushnarao Gulhano For Securing Second Prize In the Competition 'Rhythmic Thunders' We Thank You for your Participation and for your kind Donation towards COVID Orphans. Nanur urwad Miss. Pooja Hirwade Miss. Bindiya Rangwani Dr. B Nanwani MR. Ramesh Vishwakarma Dancer and Choreographer, Judge Dancer and Choreographer, Judge T&P Head, SVIMS Director, SVIMS **Placement Committee** Of SVIMS SADHU VASWANI INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT **STUDIES FOR GIRLS, PUNE** The Talent Maze-National level Virtual **Competition For a Cause** Held On 17th June 2021 **Category : Rhythmic Thunders (Dance Competition)** Certificate of Participation is being awarded to Ms. Mrunali Patil For Securing Third Prize In the Competition 'Rhythmic Thunders' We Thank You for your Participation and for your kind Donation towards COVID Orphans. Janur urwa Miss. Bindiya Rangwani Dr. B Nanwani Miss. Pooja Hirwade MR. Ramesh Vishwakarma T&P Head, SVIMS Dancer and Choreographer, Judge Dancer and Choreographer, Judge **Director**, SVIMS

DR. B. H. NANWANI DIRECTOR BADHU VASWARIHISTHUTE OF MANAGEMENT STUDIES FOR GIBLS 5. KOREGAON ROAD, PUNG-411 601

'Talent Maze: Virtual Relay (National Level Online Game Marathon)' PLACEMENT COMMITTEE SADHU VASWANI INSTITUTE OF SVIMS MANAGEMENT STUDIES FOR GIRLS, PUNE HE TALENT MAZE-NATIONAL LEVEL **IRTUAL COMPETITION FOR A CAUSE** D ON 17TH JUNE 2021 GORY : VIRTUAL RELAY (ONLINE GAME MARATHON) Certificate of Participation IS BEING AWARDED TO MS. RIYA CHOTWANI FOR SECURING SECOND POSITION IN THE COMPETITION 'VIRTUAL RELAY' KIND DONATION TOWARDS COVID ORPHANS. Manuau Bindi Dr B Nanwani Ms Bindiya Rangwani PLACEMENT COMMITTEE OF SADHU VASWANI INSTITUTE OF SVIMS MANAGEMENT STUDIES FOR GIRLS, PUNE HE TALENT MAZE-NATIONAL LEVEL IRTUAL COMPETITION FOR A CAUSE D ON 17TH JUNE 2021 GORY : VIRTUAL RELAY (ONLINE GAME MARATHON) Certificate of Participation IS BEING AWARDED TO MS. FALAK BAIG FOR SECURING THIRD POSITION IN THE COMPETITION 'VIRTUAL RELAY' WE THANK YOU FOR YOUR PARTICIPATION AND FOR YOUR KIND DONATION TOWARDS COVID ORPHANS. vanuar Bind Ms Bindiya Rangwani **Dr B Nanwani** BNONWON

DR. B. H. NANWANI DIRECTOR BADHJ VASWARIHISTIHUTE OF MANAGEMENT STUDIES FOR GIBLS 6. KOREGADH ROAD, PUNG-411 601

'Talent Maze: The Brilliant Brush' - National Level Painting competition



KNONWON

DR. B. H. NANWANI DIRECTOR BADHJ VASWARIHISTHUTE OF MANAGEMENT STUDIES FOR GIGUS B. KOREGADH ROAD, PUNG-431 601

National level Competition - BIZ - A - THON

Certificate of Participation THIS CERTIFIES THAT Deepali Chanchlani HAS PARTICIPATED IN the National Level Competition Biz-a-thon held on 23rd June 2021 and has won the Second Prize. Allothani MS. SUNITA BHARADWAJ MS. NISHITHA SHUKLA MR. AMIT KOTHARI Founder and CEO, Back to Work Founder, Techthirsty Founder, Labdox JUDGE and Home Preneurs JUDGE JUDGE Manue Bine MS. BINDIYA RANGWANI DR. B. NANWANI Training and Placement Head SVIMS Director SVIMS Certificate of Participation Gangotri Oza THIS CERTIFIES THAT HAS PARTICIPATED IN the National Level Competition Biz-a-thon held on 23rd June 2021 and has won the Second Prize. **MS. SUNITA BHARADWAJ MS. NISHITHA SHUKLA** MR. AMIT KOTHARI Founder and CEO, Back to Work Founder, Techthirsty JUDGE Founder, Labdox JUDGE and Home Preneurs JUDGE Manue Bind DR. B. NANWANI MS. BINDIYA RANGWANI Training and Placement Head SVIMS Director SVIMS RNONWON

DR. B. H. NANWANI DIRECTOR 8ADHJ VASWARIHISTINUTE OF WANAGEMENT STUDIES FOR GIRLS 6. KOREGAON ROAD, PUNG 411 001

'Power Puff Entrepreneurs – The Online Ideation Fest [National Level Competition]'



RNonwoni

DR. B. H. NANWANI DIRECTOR BADHJ VASWARIHISTHUTE OF MANAGEMENT STUDIES FOR GIBLS 6. KOREGADH ROAD, PUNE-411 001



RNanwani

DR. B. H. NANWANI DIRECTOR 8ADHJ VASWARIHISTINUTE OF MANAGEMENT STUDIES FOR GIRLS 6. KOREGADN ROAD, PUNG-414 601

Certificate of Excellence This Certifies that Rucha Lathi is the Second **Runner-up of National Level Debate Competition Game of Talks** held on 26th-27thJuly 2021 A-gmany .-Nairoll Mr.Imran Mohammad Ms.Nancy Shah FORMER ALL INDIA DEBATE CHAMPION ARCESIUM (THE D.E SHAW GROUP) FOUNDER OF SPEAKERS CIRCLE PUBLIC CIRCLE NUR Bindi Ms. Bindiya Rangwani Dr.B Nanwani TRAINING AND PLACEMENT HEAD, SVIMS DIRECTOR, SVIMS Certificate of Excellence This Certifies that **Preeti Bhise** is the **Runner-up of National Level Debate Competition** Game of Talks held on 26th-27thJuly 2021 A-gman ... Mr.Imran Mohammad Ms.Nancy Shah FORMER ALL INDIA DEBATE CHAMPION ARCESIUM (THE D.E SHAW GROUP) FOUNDER OF SPEAKER CIRCLE PUBLIC CIRCL Manura Bindize Ms. Bindiya Rangwani Dr.B Nanwani TRAINING AND PLACEMENT HEAD, SVIMS DIRECTOR, SVIMS KNONDON

'Game of Talks: National Level Debate Competition'

DR. B. H. NANWANI DIRECTOR BADHJ VASWARIHUSTINUTE OF MANAGEMENT STUDIES FOR GIBLS 6 KOREGRON ROAD, PUNG-LIN (M)



BNanwani

DR. B. H. NANWANI DIRECTOR BADHJ VASWARIHISTINITE OF WANAGEMENT STUDIES FOR GIRLS 6. KOREGADH ROAD, PUNG-111-001